PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3438813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID MURRAY MELROSE	07/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CO2PAC LIMITED	
Street Address:	88-90 BALMORAL ROAD, MT EDEN	
City:	AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13415831

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)563-1460

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3105631456 Phone:

Email: jhenricks@hsh-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: HENRICKS SLAVIN AND HOLMES LLP

Address Line 1: 840 APOLLO STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EL SEGUNDO, CALIFORNIA 90245

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010200-188
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. HENRICKS
SIGNATURE:	/James A Henricks/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=15-07-14 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036088 FRAME: 0337 503392188

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David Melrose, residing at 86-90 Balmoral Road, Mt. Eden, Auckland 1024, New Zealand, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented a new and unobvious PLASTIC CONTAINER HAVING A DEEP-SET INVERTIBLE BASE AND RELATED METHODS, for which I have filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office an application for Letters Patent under Serial No. 13/415.831, on March 8, 2012; and

WHEREAS, CO2PAC Limited, a Limited Company of the state of New Zealand, having a place of business at 88-90 Balmoral Road, Mt. Eden, Auckland 1024, New Zealand the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon by a recordable assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in view of valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

Dated: 14 July 2015 David Meirose

86-90 Balmoral Road, Mt. Eden Auckland 1024, New Zealand

(Legalization)